
Gerou & 

Associates, 

Ltd.

Member

American 
Institute of 
Architects

303 . 674 . 4177
www.gerou.net

Copyright 2022
This Document is an instrument of 

service, and as such, remains the 

property of the Architect.  Permission 

for use of this document is limited and 

can be extended only by written 

agreement with Gerou and Associates, 

Ltd.

sheet title

revision

date

project #

drawn by

checked by

PRELIMINARY 
NOT FOR 

CONSTRUCTION

N
:\P

ro
ject  D

raw
in

g
s \2

1
2
4
.0

3
 ( F

leet, D
ez , G

y
p
su

m
, C

O
)\2

1
2
4
.0

3
 - S

in
g
le F

am
ily

 R
esid

en
ce 2

.rv
t

1
/1

2
/ 2

0
2
2
 8

:4
8
:5

1
 A

M

New Residence for:
Dez Fleet

0028 Bluestem
Gypsum, CO

01.12.2022

2124.03

TAH

PHG

A0

PERSPECTIVES



2

A6

EXISTING 

GRADE

PROPOSED 

GRADE

M
A

X
. 
B

U
IL

D
IN

G
 H

E
IG

H
T

3
5

'-
0

"

B
U

IL
D

I N
G

 H
E
IG

H
T

2
7
'-
10

 3
/4

"

2

A6

PROPOSED 

GRADE

EXISTING 

GRADE

M
A

X
. 
B

U
IL

D
IN

G
 H

E
IG

H
T

3
5

'-
0

"

B
U

IL
D

I N
G

 H
E
IG

H
T

2
8

'-
4

 3
/4

"

MATERIALS & COLOR BOARD

MAIN ROOF

ACCENT ROOF 

MAIN SIDING 

ACCENT SIDING 

2ND ACCENT SIDING 

STANDING SEAM 

METAL

ASPHALT SHINGLES

HORIZONTAL WOOD 

1x6 SHIPLAP

VERTICAL WOOD 

1x6 

WOOD SHAKE 

SINGLES

CHARCOAL

PVDF RAW RUST 

PAINT FINISH 

EAVES/FASCIA & 

TRIM 

2x12 FASCIA & EAVES, 2x6 

CORNER TRIM, 

OLYMPIC SEMI-TRANS

"MUSHROOM"

OLYMPIC SEMI-TRANS

"MUSHROOM"

OLYMPIC SEMI-TRANS

"OXFORD BROWN"

OLYMPIC SEMI-TRANS

"EBONY"

WINDOWS 

BASE

ALUMINUM CLAD 

WOOD

STONE

DARK BRONZE

TELLURIDE STONE

GOLD

"HIGHLANDS"

BEAMS/COLUMNS

/ NEWELS

D.F. & 

GLULAM

OLYMPIC SEMI-TRANS

"OXFORD BROWN"

Gerou & 

Associates, 

Ltd.

Member

American 
Institute of 
Architects

303 . 674 . 4177
www.gerou.net

Copyright 2022
This Document is an instrument of 

service, and as such, remains the 

property of the Architect.  Permission 

for use of this document is limited and 

can be extended only by written 

agreement with Gerou and Associates, 

Ltd.

sheet title

revision

date

project #

drawn by

checked by

PRELIMINARY 
NOT FOR 

CONSTRUCTION

N
:\P

ro
ject  D

raw
in

g
s \2

1
2
4
.0

3
 ( F

leet, D
ez , G

y
p
su

m
, C

O
)\2

1
2
4
.0

3
 - S

in
g
le F

am
ily

 R
esid

en
ce 3

.rv
t

1
/1

4
/ 2

0
2
2
 4

:4
2
:0

0
 P

M

New Residence for:
Dez Fleet

0028 Bluestem
Gypsum, CO

01.12.2022

2124.03

TAH

PHG

A4

ELEVATIONS

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
1

SOUTHEAST ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
2

NORTHWEST ELEVATION

BRAND: KIRKHAM 

MODEL: 11" WALL SCONCE

MODEL #: 8102-A138

DIMENSIONS: 6 1/2"H x 11"W x 12 1/4"L 

COLOR: BRONZE FINISH

DARK SKY COMPLIANT: YES

SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"
3

LIGHT FIXTURE CUTSHEET



1

A6

EXISTING 

GRADE

PROPOSED 

GRADE

M
A

X
. B

U
IL

D
I N

G
 H

E
IG

H
T

3
5

'-0
"

1

A6

EXISTING 

GRADE

PROPOSED 

GRADE

M
A

X
. 
B

U
IL

D
I N

G
 H

E
IG

H
T

3
5

'-
0

"

Gerou & 

Associates, 

Ltd.

Member

American 
Institute of 
Architects

303 . 674 . 4177
www.gerou.net

Copyright 2022
This Document is an instrument of 

service, and as such, remains the 

property of the Architect.  Permission 

for use of this document is limited and 

can be extended only by written 

agreement with Gerou and Associates, 

Ltd.

sheet title

revision

date

project #

drawn by

checked by

PRELIMINARY 
NOT FOR 

CONSTRUCTION

N
:\P

ro
ject  D

raw
in

g
s \2

1
2
4
.0

3
 ( F

leet, D
ez , G

y
p
su

m
, C

O
)\2

1
2
4
.0

3
 - S

in
g
le F

am
ily

 R
esid

en
ce 3

.rv
t

1
/1

4
/ 2

0
2
2
 4

:4
9
:0

1
 P

M

New Residence for:
Dez Fleet

0028 Bluestem
Gypsum, CO

01.12.2022

2124.03

TAH

PHG

A5

ELEVATIONS

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
1

SOUTHWEST ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
2

NORTHEAST ELEVATION



NEW 

RESIDENCE

MAIN LEVEL: 6757.0'

DRIVEWAY

PATIO

COVERED 

PATIO

COVERED 

PATIO

N
 4

7
0 5

6
'0

1" 
E
  
112

.6
9
'

S
 3

8
0 5

0
'4
5
"  
W

  
8
7
.5

9
'

LOT 26

FO
X
P
R
O
W

L

B
L
U
E
S
T
E
M

6756.0
'

6755.0'

6754.0'

B
U
IL
D
IN

G
 E

N
V
E
L
O

P
E

S
 52 0

30
'17" E  28

0
.76

'

S
 4

9 0
5
2'0

6
" E

  26
2.26

'

LOT 27

R
 =
  
9
7
5
.0

'

L
 =
 9

8
.8

2
' 

B
 =
 N

 3
8

O 2
6
'4
7
" 

FRO
N
T S

ETB
A
C
K

30
'-0

"

S
ID

E
 S

E
T
B
A
C
K

10
'-0

"

S
ID

E
 S

E
T
B
A
C
K

10
'-0

"

675
7.0

'

0 10' 25' 50'5'

SCALE

S
 4

9 0
52'0

6
" E

   26
2.26

'

NEW 

RESIDENCE

MAIN LEVEL: 6757.0'

HOT TUB

PATIO

P
A
T
IO

LANDSCAPE LEGEND

4' DRIP EDGE

GRASS LAWN

PAVED AREAS

GRASS

LAWN

DWARF BURNING BUSH

POTENTILLA VARIETIES

ASPEN

COLO. BLUE SPRUCE

5 GAL.

5 GAL.

2"

3 STEM 

GROUP

10"

GRASS LAWN AREA TO BE KENTUCKY 

BLUEGRASS SOD OR SEED. 

RESEED REST OF DISTURBANCE AREA 

WITH A MIXTURE OF LOCAL NATURAL 

GRASSES AND PLANTINGS.

DRIVEWAY

B
L
U
E
S
T
E
M

PATIO
WALKWAY

P
A
TIO

WALKWAY

675
7.0

'

6756.0'

6755.0'

6754.0'

NORTH

SCALE: 1" = 20'-0"
1

SITE PLAN

Gerou & 

Associates, 

Ltd.

Member

American 
Institute of 
Architects

303 . 674 . 4177
www.gerou.net

Copyright 2022
This Document is an instrument of 

service, and as such, remains the 

property of the Architect.  Permission 

for use of this document is limited and 

can be extended only by written 

agreement with Gerou and Associates, 

Ltd.

sheet title

revision

date

project #

drawn by

checked by

PRELIMINARY 
NOT FOR 

CONSTRUCTION

N
:\P

ro
ject  D

raw
in

g
s \2

1
2
4
.0

3
 ( F

leet, D
ez , G

y
p
su

m
, C

O
)\2

1
2
4
.0

3
 - S

in
g
le F

am
ily

 R
esid

en
ce 2

.rv
t

1
/1

2
/ 2

0
2
2
 8

:5
0
:1

4
 A

M

New Residence for:
Dez Fleet

0028 Bluestem
Gypsum, CO

01.12.2022

2124.03

TAH

PHG

C1

SITE &
LANDSCAPE
PLAN

SCALE: 1" = 20'-0"
2

LANDSCAPE PLAN



UP

W
D

DN

OFFICE
11'-2"x12'-9"

M. CLOS.
9'-0"x11'-0"

M. BATH
16'-3"x10'-6"

DOUBLE 
HEADED 
SHOWER

72"x48"

BENCH

REF.

(CLG. PEAK)

DINING RM.
13'-1"x15'-0"

GREAT RM.
24'-9"x20'-1"

KITCHEN
16'-0"x10'-0"

SHELVES

PANTRY

(F
L
O

O
R

 A
B

O
V

E
)

(FLOOR ABOVE)

(CLG. PEAK)

MASTER BED
18'-6"x14'-7"

60" GAS 
FIREPLACE

MUD RM.
10'-0"x6'-0"

3 CAR GARAGE
39'-1"x23'-1"

COVERED PATIO
12'-0"x15'-0"

COVERED PATIO

COVERED PATIO
10'-0"x23'-0"

5'-0" TUB

LIN.

LIN.

WET BAR W/ 
WINE RACK 
ABOVE

(C
L
G

. 
P

E
A

K
)

3
'-6

"

4'-0"

LAUNDRY
8'-0"x7'-9"

GRILL

D.W.

PWDR
8'-0"x8'-0"

PATIO
14'-0"x15'-0"

(FLOOR ABOVE)

93'-10 7/8"

93'-10 7/8"

7
1'-

11
 3

/8
"

7
1'-

11
 3

/8
"

HOT TUB

36" GAS 
FIREPLACE

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
1

MAIN LEVEL FLOOR PLAN

Gerou & 

Associates, 

Ltd.

Member

American 
Institute of 
Architects

303 . 674 . 4177
www.gerou.net

Copyright 2022
This Document is an instrument of 

service, and as such, remains the 

property of the Architect.  Permission 

for use of this document is limited and 

can be extended only by written 

agreement with Gerou and Associates, 

Ltd.

sheet title

revision

date

project #

drawn by

checked by

PRELIMINARY 
NOT FOR 

CONSTRUCTION

N
:\P

ro
ject  D

raw
in

g
s \2

1
2
4
.0

3
 ( F

leet, D
ez , G

y
p
su

m
, C

O
)\2

1
2
4
.0

3
 - S

in
g
le F

am
ily

 R
esid

en
ce 3

.rv
t

1
/1

4
/ 2

0
2
2
 4

:4
1
:3

4
 P

M

New Residence for:
Dez Fleet

0028 Bluestem
Gypsum, CO

01.12.2022

2124.03

TAH

PHG

A1

MAIN LEVEL
FLOOR PLAN

GARAGE 988 SF

MAIN LEVEL 2342 SF



DN

OPEN
TO 

BELOW

(CLG. PEAK)

BEDROOM #1
13'-1"x12'-3"

BEDROOM #4
13'-6"x11'-9"

BATH
9'-1"x5'-0"

BEDROOM #3
14'-0"x15'-3"

BATH
13'-0"x5'-6"

CLOS.

(CLG. PEAK)

(CLG. PEAK)

48"x54"
SHOWER

(CLG. PEAK)

LOFT

(GARAGE ROOF)

(COVERED PORCH ROOF)

(MASTER BED ROOF)

(C
L
G

. P
E

A
K

)

60"x32"
TUB

CLOS.

CLOS.

(C
L
G

. 
P

E
A

K
)

67'-5 3/8"

67'-5 3/8"

4
1'-

4
 7

/8
"

4
1'-

4
 7

/8
"

STOR.LIN.

LIN.

Gerou & 

Associates, 

Ltd.

Member

American 
Institute of 
Architects

303 . 674 . 4177
www.gerou.net

Copyright 2022
This Document is an instrument of 

service, and as such, remains the 

property of the Architect.  Permission 

for use of this document is limited and 

can be extended only by written 

agreement with Gerou and Associates, 

Ltd.

sheet title

revision

date

project #

drawn by

checked by

PRELIMINARY 
NOT FOR 

CONSTRUCTION

N
:\P

ro
ject  D

raw
in

g
s \2

1
2
4
.0

3
 ( F

leet, D
ez , G

y
p
su

m
, C

O
)\2

1
2
4
.0

3
 - S

in
g
le F

am
ily

 R
esid

en
ce 3

.rv
t

1
/1

4
/ 2

0
2
2
 4

:4
1
:3

4
 P

M

New Residence for:
Dez Fleet

0028 Bluestem
Gypsum, CO

01.12.2022

2124.03

TAH

PHG

A2

UPPER LEVEL
FLOOR PLANS

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
1

UPPER LEVEL FLOOR PLAN
UPPER LEVEL 1216 SF



UP

CRAWLSPACE

CRAWLSPACE

54"x36"

SHOWER

BEDROOM #4
13'-2"x11'-2"

BATH
11'-8"x5'-6"

FAMILY ROOM
11'-4"x17'-3"

3
0

'-
0

"

3
0

'-
0

"

30'-0"

30'-0"

MECH
16'-4"x7'-8"

Gerou & 

Associates, 

Ltd.

Member

American 
Institute of 
Architects

303 . 674 . 4177
www.gerou.net

Copyright 2022
This Document is an instrument of 

service, and as such, remains the 

property of the Architect.  Permission 

for use of this document is limited and 

can be extended only by written 

agreement with Gerou and Associates, 

Ltd.

sheet title

revision

date

project #

drawn by

checked by

PRELIMINARY 
NOT FOR 

CONSTRUCTION

N
:\P

ro
ject  D

raw
in

g
s \2

1
2
4
.0

3
 ( F

leet, D
ez , G

y
p
su

m
, C

O
)\2

1
2
4
.0

3
 - S

in
g
le F

am
ily

 R
esid

en
ce 2

.rv
t

1
/1

2
/ 2

0
2
2
 8

:4
8
:5

5
 A

M

New Residence for:
Dez Fleet

0028 Bluestem
Gypsum, CO

01.12.2022

2124.03

TAH

PHG

A3

LOWER LEVEL
FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
1

LOWER LEVEL FLOOR PLAN
LOWER LEVEL 708 SF

MECH 151 SF



LOT 26

P
R

O
P

E
R

T
Y

 L
IN

E

LOT 27

P
R

O
P

E
R

T
Y

 L
IN

E

LOT 25

P
R

O
P

E
R

T
Y

 L
IN

E

BLUESTEMP
R

O
P

E
R

T
Y

 L
IN

E

TRACT BB

LOT 26

Gerou & 

Associates, 

Ltd.

Member

American 
Institute of 
Architects

303 . 674 . 4177
www.gerou.net

Copyright 2022
This Document is an instrument of 

service, and as such, remains the 

property of the Architect.  Permission 

for use of this document is limited and 

can be extended only by written 

agreement with Gerou and Associates, 

Ltd.

sheet title

revision

date

project #

drawn by

checked by

PRELIMINARY 
NOT FOR 

CONSTRUCTION

N
:\P

ro
ject  D

raw
in

g
s \2

1
2
4
.0

3
 ( F

leet, D
ez , G

y
p
su

m
, C

O
)\2

1
2
4
.0

3
 - S

in
g
le F

am
ily

 R
esid

en
ce 3

.rv
t

1
/1

4
/ 2

0
2
2
 4

:4
9
:0

3
 P

M

New Residence for:
Dez Fleet

0028 Bluestem
Gypsum, CO

01.12.2022

2124.03

TAH

PHG

A6

SITE SECTIONS

SCALE: 1" = 10'-0"
1

SITE SECTION

SCALE: 1" = 10'-0"
2

SITE SECTION


	2124 - Sheet - C1 - SITE & LANDSCAPE PLAN
	Sheets
	A0 - PERSPECTIVES
	A1 - MAIN LEVEL FLOOR PLAN
	A2 - UPPER LEVEL FLOOR PLANS
	A3 - LOWER LEVEL FLOOR PLAN
	A4 - ELEVATIONS
	A5 - ELEVATIONS
	A6 - SITE SECTIONS
	C1 - SITE & LANDSCAPE PLAN


	2124 - Sheet - A0 - PERSPECTIVES
	Sheets
	A0 - PERSPECTIVES
	A1 - MAIN LEVEL FLOOR PLAN
	A2 - UPPER LEVEL FLOOR PLANS
	A3 - LOWER LEVEL FLOOR PLAN
	A4 - ELEVATIONS
	A5 - ELEVATIONS
	A6 - SITE SECTIONS
	C1 - SITE & LANDSCAPE PLAN


	2124 - Sheet - A1 - MAIN LEVEL FLOOR PLAN
	Sheets
	A0 - PERSPECTIVES
	A1 - MAIN LEVEL FLOOR PLAN
	A2 - UPPER LEVEL FLOOR PLANS
	A3 - LOWER LEVEL FLOOR PLAN
	A4 - ELEVATIONS
	A5 - ELEVATIONS
	A6 - SITE SECTIONS
	C1 - SITE & LANDSCAPE PLAN


	2124 - Sheet - A2 - UPPER LEVEL FLOOR PLANS
	Sheets
	A0 - PERSPECTIVES
	A1 - MAIN LEVEL FLOOR PLAN
	A2 - UPPER LEVEL FLOOR PLANS
	A3 - LOWER LEVEL FLOOR PLAN
	A4 - ELEVATIONS
	A5 - ELEVATIONS
	A6 - SITE SECTIONS
	C1 - SITE & LANDSCAPE PLAN


	2124 - Sheet - A3 - LOWER LEVEL FLOOR PLAN
	Sheets
	A0 - PERSPECTIVES
	A1 - MAIN LEVEL FLOOR PLAN
	A2 - UPPER LEVEL FLOOR PLANS
	A3 - LOWER LEVEL FLOOR PLAN
	A4 - ELEVATIONS
	A5 - ELEVATIONS
	A6 - SITE SECTIONS
	C1 - SITE & LANDSCAPE PLAN


	2124 - Sheet - A4 - ELEVATIONS
	Sheets
	A0 - PERSPECTIVES
	A1 - MAIN LEVEL FLOOR PLAN
	A2 - UPPER LEVEL FLOOR PLANS
	A3 - LOWER LEVEL FLOOR PLAN
	A4 - ELEVATIONS
	A5 - ELEVATIONS
	A6 - SITE SECTIONS
	C1 - SITE & LANDSCAPE PLAN


	2124 - Sheet - A5 - ELEVATIONS
	Sheets
	A0 - PERSPECTIVES
	A1 - MAIN LEVEL FLOOR PLAN
	A2 - UPPER LEVEL FLOOR PLANS
	A3 - LOWER LEVEL FLOOR PLAN
	A4 - ELEVATIONS
	A5 - ELEVATIONS
	A6 - SITE SECTIONS
	C1 - SITE & LANDSCAPE PLAN


	2124 - Sheet - A6 - SITE SECTIONS
	Sheets
	A0 - PERSPECTIVES
	A1 - MAIN LEVEL FLOOR PLAN
	A2 - UPPER LEVEL FLOOR PLANS
	A3 - LOWER LEVEL FLOOR PLAN
	A4 - ELEVATIONS
	A5 - ELEVATIONS
	A6 - SITE SECTIONS
	C1 - SITE & LANDSCAPE PLAN



